

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0463 **Version**: 1

Type: Purchase Status: Passed

File created: 10/13/2022 In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action: 10/24/2022

Title: Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Approval of Standard Agreement for Municipal

Street Lighting Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Detroit Edison Company for the installation for one (1) each of the following: 136W LED municipal street light, 35 foot wood utility pole, 6-foot mast arm, and overhead secondary wiring in the amount of \$1,371.14; DTE Energy,

Belleville, MI

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements, Blanket Purchase, Purchase Authorization, Street Lighting

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 102422 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2. DTE Letter.pdf, 3. Proposal Map.pdf, 4. Purchase Agreement.pdf,

5. Resolution (Draft).pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/24/20221City Council Regular MeetingAdopted by ResolutionPass

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Approval of Standard Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Detroit Edison Company for the installation for one (1) each of the following: 136W LED municipal street light, 35 foot wood utility pole, 6-foot mast arm, and overhead secondary wiring in the amount of \$1,371.14; DTE Energy, Belleville, MI

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Standard Agreement and provides purchase authorization for the installation of one (1) each of the following: 136W LED municipal street light, 35 foot wood utility pole, 6-foot mast arm, and overhead secondary wiring in the amount of \$1,371.14 to DTE Energy, Belleville, Michigan and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.